No. 290, S.]

[Published August 7, 1951.

## CHAPTER 672.

- AN ACT to amend 20.31 (3) and 41.57 (2) of the statutes, relating to state aids to county schools of agriculture and domestic science.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.31 (3) of the statutes is amended to read: 20.31 (3) Annually, beginning July 1, \* \* \* 1951, \* \* \* \$16,000 for state aid to county schools and joint county schools of agriculture and domestic economy organized, equipped and maintained pursuant to sections 41.47 to 41.60, to be distributed as provided in section 41.57.

SECTION 2. 41.57 (2) of the statutes is amended to read: 41.57 (2) If it shall appear that such school has been maintained, pursuant to law, for a period of not less than 8 months during the preceding school year, in a manner satisfactory to the state superintendent, he shall certify to the director of budget and accounts, in favor of the several counties maintaining such schools, an amount equal to the sums expended by each, respectively, for wages of duly qualified and approved teachUnderscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

ers therein during the *prior* school year; but not to exceed in any one year \* \* \* \$8,000 for any such school.

Approved July 19, 1951.

\_\_\_\_\_